

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 06-23-93-I

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, to manage all the economic affairs and enterprises of the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, Wisconsin Bell, Inc. requested a Right-of-Way Grant to place, replace, maintain and remove buried cables and associated appliances on, over and beneath lands held in trust by the United Stated of America on behalf of the Oneida Tribe located in Township 23 North, Range 19 East, Section 7 in the Town of Oneida, Outagamie County, Wisconsin more properly described as: The south one rod of that part of GOVERNMENT LOT 21 lying immediately adjacent to, parallel with and north of the north right-of-way line of Ranch Road, Parcel No. 17-0-1469; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe desires and requests the Bureau of Indian Affairs
 Superintendent of the Great Lakes Agency to grant formal application for
 right-of-way to Wisconsin Bell, Inc. to the above mentioned property.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin designates any two of its four officers to act in its stead as signatories to the Right-of-Way Grant for the property located as above described in the Town of Oneida, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, and;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe requests the Bureau of Indian
 Affairs grant the formal application for right-of-way to Wisconsin Bell,
 Inc; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe reserves its right to impose user fees on this utility should it be prudent to do so.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 23RD day of JUNE, 1993; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee